INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE WWPC@ ' DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DISTRICT DIRECTOR URY .

p. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

o o . Employer Identification Numbexr:
Date: MAY Q! W - - 57-0952531

o v SO : ‘DLN: _

17053102857007

i NETWORK >, - ' Contact Person:

¢/0 THOMAS A RO ' e D. A. DOWNING .
816 MILL LAKE RD S " Contact Telephcone Number:
FORT WAYNE, IN 46845-6400 {513} 241-5199 '

-Our Letter Dated:
September 1992

Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:
This modifies our letter of the above date im which we stated that you

would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the
expiration of your advance ruling periecd. )

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section 501(c) {3) is still in effect. Based on the
information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type described in section 509 {a) (1) and 170(b) (1) {(A) (wvi). -

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509 (a) (1) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you
would no longer be classified as a section 50%(a) (1) organization.

N

——

Tf we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
' applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral paxt of this letter.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records. :

TIf you have any questions, please contact the perscn whose name and
telephone number are shown above.

Sincerely yours,

A Ly ctt

District Dir
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE _ DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR : :

C - 1130 &y

ATLANTAs GA 30301 9@0%

Dates AUG 2 7183 ‘ %@
Ewpiover Identification Mumber:

POLTEY NETHORK H7-0982531
"G/ THOMAS & ROE ' Contact Farson:
712 CRESCENT aVENUE JERRY FINKLIN
GREENVILLEs 9C 29401 Contact Telephone Number:

(404) I31-0172
Accounting Feriod Endings
bBecember 31 :
Foundation Status Ciassifications
09 La) (1)
Advance Ruling Period Beginss
— HMarch 24s 1992
Advance Ruling Period Ends:
December 51s 1974
Addendum Applies:
Yes

Bear fApplicants

Based mn information you suppiizdy and assuming your opzrations will be as
stated In vour application for recognition of exemplions we have determined you
are ewempt Trom federa! income dax under sectiom 501{a) of the Internal Revenus
Code as anr organization describad In section GOL{Y(3).

Beczuse you are a nerly created organizations we are not now making a
final determination of your foundation stabus under section D0%{a) of the Code.
Howevers e have deteemined that you can reasdnably sxpect to be a pubiiciy
supperted organization described in sections G07{a) (1) and 170(h) (1} (M) (vi).

ficcordinglys during an advance ruling period you will be treated 25 a
pubticiy supported organizations and aot as a private Toundstion., This advance
ruting pericd begins and ands on the dates shown above.

Hithin 99 days after the end &F ywur advance ruling periads you must
send we the information needed Lo determinz whether you have et the require-
ments of Lhe applicable support test during the advenrce ruling pericd. I yau
establish that you have been a publicly supported organizaticons we will classi-
fy vou as 3 section 50%{a’ (1} or §07(a) (2} orgenization as long as you continus
to meet the reguiremsnts of the applicable support test. If you do not mest
the public support requirements during the advance ruling periods we HWilt]
ctassiTy you as a privabe foundation for future perists. Alsts ¥ we classify
you as 2 private foundabtions we nill treat yed as a private foundation from
your peginning date for purposes of section 5Q7{d} and 4940.

Grentors and contribubors may rely on our determination that youo are oot a
private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruiing period.
IT you send us the reguired information within the 90 dayss grantors and
contributors may continue to rely on the advance determination untii se make
a final determination of your foundallon status.

If w2 pullieh & notice in the Internal Revenus Eulletin stating that ne

Letter 104500/CG2
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STATE POLICY NETHWORK

wiil no ionger treat you as a publicly supported organizations grantors and
centributours may not rely an this debtermination after the date we publish the
notice. In additioms if you losg your status as & publicily cupported argani-
zgtions and & yrantor or contributer das responsibie fors oF 4as quare of: the
sct or faiiurs to acty that resulted in your loss of such statuss that person
mav not rely on this determination from the date af the act or failure to act.
Algosy it a granteor or contributor lfearnsd that we had given nolice that you
vould be removed from classification ss & publicly supperted 2rganizaticn: then
that perscen may not rely on this determination ss of the date he or shs
scquired such knowledge.

If you change your sources of supporby your purposess charactery or method
of eperatineny please tet a5 know so we can consider the effect of the change an
yoir exempt status and foundation status. If you amend ynur organizational
ducument or byladss pleass send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.
Alsos fel us knon all ehanges in your name &r address.

as of January Ls: 1984y you are fiabie for social securitievs taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act or awmounts of 8100 o more you pay to
zach of your employess during 2 calendar year. You are not liable foar the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax aAct (FUTAD.

Organizatimns that are not private foundations arez nad subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of Tthe Intsrnal Revenus Code.
Hosteyvers yoit ave not automatically exempt Trom other federa! excise fanes. I
you have any guestions about excise. employminte or other Tederal faxgss please
let us knowu,

Donors may deduct contributions to yoe as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequestss jegaciess devisess btransferss or gifés 2 you
or far your use ars deductible fer Federal estate and ﬁift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisione of sections 208%: 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

Donotrs may deduct contribubkions o youz snly bo the extaat That their
contributions are giftsey with no consideration received. Ticket purchasss and
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualtify as deductible contributionss depending onr the Circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-244> peblished in Lumulative Fulletin 1947-2s on page 104> gives
guidetlines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for adwission tos or
other participation ins fundraising activitiss for chariiy.

Yoy are nnt required to file Farm $90s Return eof Organization Exempt From
Income Taws if youwr gross receipts sach ygar zre normally $2%.000 or izss. If
you recsive & Form 970 package iw the mails simply attach the label provideds
check the box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipis arva
normal ty $2%5.000 or lesss and sign the return.

If you are required o file a return you must file It by the 18th day of

the fifth manth after the end of your annual acceunbing period. We charge a
penalty of $10 a dav sthen 2 return is filad lates gnless there is reasonable

Letter 1045(00/CO)
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cause for the deiay. Howevers the maximum penalty we chirge cannot excesd
$09000 or T percent of your grosg receipls for the years whichever is less. We
may alsoc charge this penalty if a reburn i8 1ot complete. Boq please be sure
your return is complete before you File it.

You are not required to file federal income tax relbturns untess you are
sithject to the %Tax on unvelated business income under seckion 511 of the Code.
If you are subdect to this taxs vou mush file an income tax relurn on Form
PP0-T» Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Refturn. In this lebler we are
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code,

You newed an cmployer identification number sven if you have no employees.
If an ewplover Tdentification number was not entersd on vour applicationy ue
#ill assign a namber teo you and advisg you of it, Fiease uss that number on
ail returns you file and in atl correspondence Hith the Internal Revenus
Service.

If we said in the heading of thie letter that an addendum spplieszs the
addendum enciosed is an integral part of this letter.

A
i Because this letter could help us rescolve any questions about your axempt
aazf status and foundation statuss you should keep it ia your permanent records,
We have sent a cupy of this letter io your representative as indigated
in your pomer of attorney.
If you have any questions: pisase contacht the person uhose name and
telephone number are shomm in the heading of this lebbter.
Sincerely yours,
Faul Rilliams
District irector
Enclosureis):
Addend un
Form 272-C
[

Letbar 1045(00/06)
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If vour wrganization conducts fund-raising events suth as benefit dinnerss
auctionss membarship drivess etc.s where something of wvalue I8 received in
return for contributionss you can help your domers aveld difficulties with
theiv ipcome Lax rebturns by assisting them in determining the proper €ax
treatment of their contributions. To do this you shodlids it advance of  fhe
evants determine the fair market valus of the benefit received and sztate it
in your fund-raising materiais such as scolicitakionss ticketss and receipts
in such 3 way that your-donors can determine how much is  deductible and  hon
much is nat. To assist you in thiss the Service has iIssued FPublization 1391,
Deductibility of Payments Made €9 Cherities Conducting Fund-Raising Events.
Yz may wabtain copies of PFublication 1391 from your iocal IRS Office.
Guigelines Tor deductibie amounts are alsa set forth in Revenue Ruling 47-244,
{9467-2 C.B. 104 and Revendz Procedurs ?0-12s 1990-1 C.B. 471.
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